

Budget Ordinance Amendment No.

COUNTY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Agenda Action Form

to Recognize \$150.00 from the NC DHHS

ITEM:

Division of Public Health CDI/ Cancer Prevention and Control Branch			
<u>Date Of Board Of Health Session:</u> December 09, 2021 <u>Date Of BOCC Work Session (WS)</u> : December 06, 2021 <u>Date Of BOCC Regular Session (RS:</u> December 13, 2021			
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION:			
The Board is requested to approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No to recognize funds in the amount of \$150.00 from the Department of Health and Human Services Division of Public Health for Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program (BCCCP) services in Durham County.			
These funds are to be used as additional funding to increase screenings, diagnostics and/or patient navigation services to eligible women in the NC BCCCP.			
Please note that this amendment requires no additional County funds.			
The Board of Health has approved this amendment.			
ALIGNMENT WITH STRATEGIC PLAN: This grant aligns with Strategic Goal 2: Health and Well-being for All by providing more resources to the Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program. RESOURCE PERSONS: Rodney Jenkins, MHA, Public Health Director COUNTY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION: The County Manager recommends that the Board approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No to recognize funds in the amount of \$150.00 from the Department of Health and Human Services Division of Public Health for Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program (BCCCP) services in Durham County.			
County Manager:			
() Approved () Denied	Motion Yes	No 	



COUNTY OF DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Agenda Action Form

1881
ITEM:
Budget Ordinance Amendment No. to Recognize \$10,000 from NC Department of
Health & Human Services for Community Linkages to Care for Overdose Prevention &
Response Program Implementation in Public Health
Date Of Board Of Health Session: December 9, 2021 Date Of BOCC Work Session (WS): December 06, 2021 Date Of BOCC Regular Session (RS): December 13, 2021
REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION:
The Board is requested to approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No to recognize grant funds in the amount of \$10,000 from North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (NC DHHS) for the Community Linkages to Care for Overdose Prevention and Response program implementation in Public Health.
Since December 2019, the award has worked to continue efforts and partnerships that Durham County has successfully implemented to reduce the gap between time of an overdose and an individual's initial appointment with a substance use or mental health provider. The overall purpose of this project is to connect more Durham County residents who are struggling with opioid use with comprehensive, evidence-based care, which acknowledges social determinants of health and responds to current housing challenges. Initially, DCoDPH received \$100,000 for FY2022. This revision to the Agreement Addendum increases the funding amount to allow for expansion of services due to the dramatic spike in drug overdose deaths in the last year.
The Board of Health has approved this amendment.
Please note that this amendment requires no additional County funds.
ALIGNMENT WITH STRATEGIC PLAN: This grant aligns with Strategic Goal 2: Health and Well-being for All.
RESOURCE PERSONS: Rodney Jenkins, MHA, Public Health Director
COUNTY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION: The County Manager recommends that the Board approve Budget Ordinance Amendment No to recognize grant funds in the amount of \$10,000 from North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (NC DHHS) for Community Linkages to Care for Overdose Prevention and Response program implementation in Public Health.
County Manager: